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(8) whether Government have decided recently to impiement the recommendation of the Administrative Reforms Commis-
sfon asa result of wheh the Pirime Minister will meet all Ministers individually or in groups every moath to discuss the progress, implementation of policies and programmes and measures for improving administrative efficlency; and

(b) if 50, when it would be in force and whethor any guidelines have beon fixed for such consultations?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFARIS AND
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
(SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA) (a) Yes,
Sir. The recommendation made by the Comnussion has been accepted in principle.

(b) The Primc Minister mects Members of the Council of Mimsters individually and in groups as and when necessary. No guidehines for this purpose are considered necessary,

SHRI DINESH CHANDRA
GOSWAMI: Is it a fact that some of the important recommendations of the ARC have not beon considered by the Cabinet Sub-Committes because of various obstacles put in the way by the bureaucracy?

MR. SPEAKER: It is beyond the scope of tho question: ho may table the question soparately.

SHRI DINESH CHANDRA
GOSWAMI: This is regarding admimstrative servico and he is prepared to anwer it.

MR. SPEAKER: He may be prepared tv answer. But I have also to watch.

RECORD oF EviDeNce BY NeTanl ENQUIRY
CoMMISSION

*765. SHRI AMAR GUHA : Wil the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS bs pleased to state:

(a) whether the reports of Government of India on alleged plane crashinvolving Netaji has been or will be placed before Khosla Commission inquiting into the circumstances relating to the disappearance of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose; and

(b) whether other official documents in this connection will also be placed before the Commission?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K.C. PANT): (a) and (b). All records available with the Government which the Commission felt were relevant to theinquiry have already been made available to them.

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : The patriotic people of Incia have appreciated the decision of the Prime Minister and Government to hold asecona inquiryinto Netaji's disappearance. After 26 years of the reported plane crash, examination of documents is more important than examination of witnesses. As such, I want to know whether Government suo motu have placed before the Commission, or on request by the Commission will place before them, the following documents for scrutiny by them:

(1) The Allied Powers’ war criminals list to find out if Netaji’s name is there;

(2) Report of the British Government of India on Inquiry about the reported plane crash, particularly Intelli-
gonce Bureau's Report (H-D) submitted to the India Government on 19-2-46 with its file No. C-5;

(3) Top secrot lotters written by the two British Indian investigating officers, Mr. Young and Mr. Wright, letter No. are-No. SLO/CS/I dated 1-3-45 on CICB to ADQ);

{4) Combined UK-US Military intel ligence report on Netaji and INA, particularly secret Headquarter
Main file No. 10 Misc. INA,
237 INA subject : Subhas Chandra
Bose;

(5) UK-US Counter Intelligence Corps's report GHQ AFPAC on Subhas
Bose dated 29 Sept, 1M5;

(6) SACSEA Commission Report No. I

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA:
Why was be not appointed a member of the
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Commission 7 He would have been a useful member of it,

SHRI SAMAR GUHA: (7) Communication between MacArthur and Louis Mountbatten after surrender of Japan which reported that ‘Bose has again escaped’;

(8) Japanese war documents on Netaji and those seized by the UK-US military authority;

(9) ‘Japanese documents on Netaji and INA now laying inthe National Archives of India with the Historical Section of the Defence Dept. and another fils described as 1945-47/Death of Bose/Home political
Section; .

Then, (13) -the reporct of the INTERPRESS,
@ military magazine published from West Gesmany which claimed to have documents about Netaji Bose being alive in 1949, (14) The correspondence between Netoji Bose and Jacob, Malik on the issue of giving asylumto in Russia;
and then there was the Pravada report on Netaji after the reported plane crash, and sonfe other Russian reports ubout Netaji also after the zlleged plane crash.

SHRI K. C.PANT : I have already said in my reply that all records available with the Government and which the Commission thinks are relevant to the enquiry have already been made available to them.
About this Commission of Inquiry which is going into this matter, under the rules of procedure of the House also, I do not know if 1 can be aked to give details of the documents witnesses and so on before the Commission. It is for the Commission to consider this matter. If they feelit is necessary for them to obtain the documents, we can help and certainly we will obtainthem. As I said, we have already made available to them the documents which they asked us for. If the Commission asks us we shall do what we can to help them for each document.

. SHRI SAMAR GUHA : May I know whether one of the main reasons for the second inguiry was that the Shahnawaz anmittw failed to inspect the sité of the feported plane crash at Taihoku and examine the documents in the archives of the Formosan Government relating to the reported plane crash and, if so, whether the Government of India have refused permission to the Netaji Commission, headed by Justice Khosla, to visit Formosa for verification of the site of the reported plane crash, examine the documents lying in the archives of the Formosan Government and take evidence of the former Mayor of Taipeh, Mr., Huang, who was present at Taihoku at the time of the reported plane crash? He knows many things. Heis now President of the Ambassador Hotel, and he is still alive. May I know whether the Government is going to give the Commission permission to wvisit
Formosa?

SHRI K. C. PANT : Sir, I do not agree with the preface to the guestion. I would not say that the Shahnawaz Committee had failed or its findings were rejected in anyway because they did not visit Taiwan. This new Commission was set up because thore was a demand for it both inside this House and outside, and that is the reason why it was set up.

Now, as for the Commission visiting Formosa or Taiwan, the difficulty is that we do not recognise that government. It is fearnt that the Taiwan Government wants a formal request from us; otherwise they cannot extend the necessary facilities for the Commission. That is not possible as we do not recognise them. That is the main difficulty.

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : May 1 know whether it isnot a fact that Mr Lal of the STC is still there in Formosa? Officers of the Indian Institute of Foreign Trade also recently visited Formosa, as also the Agricultural Research Officer. If that is so-—(Interruption)

MR. SPEAKER: The reply is very clear,

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : Unless the Commission visits Formosa and makes an inspection of the site, what is the use of Inquiry ? Because thers is & serious controversy about the picture that was submitted before the Commission at that place, to the effect that at that place the plane crash could not bave occurred. The whole picture of Taipeh was completely different.
So, unless the place is visited it will be of no use. The Government should not stand in the way of the Commission visiting it.
Already, they are permittng so many officers to visit Formosa. (Interruption)

SHRI K.C. PANT: I would like to set at rest the hon, Member’s mind on one point, and that is, the Commission have so far oxpressed no misgivings of any kina (Interruption), that is inability to visit the site of thecrach is coming in their way, in any way, with their work or that without that their enquiry will be incomplete. They have no such misigings of any kind.

SHR1 SAMAR GUHA rose—
MR. SPEAKER : Order, order.

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : You must give them pcrmission -**

MR. SPEAKER :Tt will not go onreccord, He is speaking without my permission.
Will you pleass sit down?

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : It is a most important point,

MR. SPEAKER : It is not a debate.
You bave already availed yourself of the opportunity to put many questions.

oft sew fagrdt et Ay O
wqee A g o t wfree & wwe
oY ferar § {6 ag Brifer nar wga £ 3 FTHTT ITX AT HT gAY KL 7
) v ag (Al W waean
fir wratar & wrw g pEeifew ey af g, M A AreaEr AR W qEA ot gEd qyrger &1 dfer afr O wrefm fedt 4f 3w &, fred qre
L G CL I OB
glearwer f o9& @ W 9w
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TORTT FrAtET TORTT @ A IoT awit?
oft yom wor ww : dar & ¥ W,

1§ Ay qoT WE N O T £

oft varrran fawr @ st e
g fr gt aw wo s & iy ofy ey
¢ wr s erfar s d @@
TN AT W GURTT W IR
FOHTC %Y foremr gR ? wud wrer oY ag § fr fF wr e wfmaa A ach & fordfy 1 o ST e § e
VT GCHTE ¥0 e | foa® & (ol
Savey ar At ? weft KEE W g wEAT
¢ fie fis ga ¥ W oy €1 € ww ol
@ T T awd | w1 %@ & wely
ag g e sl wgt o & wff awht ?
Wt T wawrd fe oo & W &
g Y T W §

MR, SPEAKER : He made the position clear when Mr, Vajpayves asked him the same quastion.

oft vavoraw fost © Far AP @
ug w58 & fr e wie agt s

**Not recorded,
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HTgE § A ond | ag ava favgw e
A g § f wfwe o @ gt
AT | \TRF FTHIT H) 70 722 ¥
<7l 1 & st =gt § P wre o

fir swTe Wer wET W §? For vigiting that place, would the Goverament of India asust them or not?

MR, SPEAKER : He is raising the same point.

SHRISHYAMNANDAN MISRA : His reply does not satisfy wus at all. The question is whether the Government of India is prepared to assist the Commissiot in visiting that place? Hc should say: Yes or no,

off woor wox qwv @ o g W AR
AT 91, § ¥ aaen foar 1 g ard-
fadt 7 7t trr =rgaT R ek fdt
&2z %1 fewrew 7 fen 9@ &t ST Y
s ol Goft om awedy § av g
& @ %1 9919 7 B fod wrivde af
g | g arderd fafaedt ) §® wwen
) § |

ot stz fagrdy e : ag v
o & 1 o e gE & vE A &Y
WE A& grarw F g v & 0w
g aher fuftred ¥ g arfed st ag AYg § A qO FHA 7 guy ore & qaeAw whe fafaedt @ & afer weft wdiea ¥ aga Twdw §)
® frizw w7 g § fF ogawr

£ 3 w7 wfaga i fofie o wee
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PapiR MiLk AT KUMARGHAT (TRIPURA)

*767. SHRI DASARATHA DEB : Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to state:

(&) whether Government received any ropresentation from the Government of Tripura for setting up a Paper Mill at Kumarghat in Tripura:

(b) if so, the reaction of the Central Government thereto; and

{©) the total initial expenditure estimated to be incurred for setting up the Paper-Mill ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRISIDDHESHWAR PRASAD)
(a) Yes, Sir. A reguest was received from the Tripura Admunistration in August 1963 for the establishment of a 100 tonne per day pulp/paper millin Tripura in the Public
Sector.

(b) According to a study undertaken by the Public financial Institutions with a view to assessing potential industrial projects, there iso immediate prospect for starting a paper mill in Tripura, unless it is preceded by a scientific programme of forest regenerg-
tion. Further, due to transport bottlenscks, transportation difficultirs in regard to chlos rine and other chemicals to the Plant and of finished products to markets outside the State will make for high cost of production and little or no return of capital,

